LELI 3497 (WEL/dfw)		Express Mail No. EL 9	98649707
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 10/021)	S85010 FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY ▼	U. S. DEPARTMENT O U.S. Patent and Tr	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sheng-Feng LIN and Yao Jen KANG	2. Name and add	tress of receiving party(ies) n Mediatech Inc.	8. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	Internal Address:	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 		s: <u>11F, No. 186, Jia</u> Junghe City, Taip	nyi <u>Rd.</u> ei County
	City: Taiwan R	.O.C. State:	Zip:
Execution Date: <u>10/01/2003</u>		(s) & address(es) attached?	-
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Labey	B. Patent No	p.(s) N₀ pf applications and patents in	volved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Lahey	B. Patent No.	D.(s) ∠ No	volved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Labey	B. Patent No.	D.(s) No of applications and patents in FR 3.41)\$	volved: 1 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Lahey Internal Address:	B. Patent No.	D.(s) No of applications and patents in FR 3.41)\$ (included with Filing Fees)	volved: 1 _40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Lahey Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	B. Patent No.	 D.(s)	volved: 1 _40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Lahey Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address:	B. Patent No.	 D.(s)	volved: 1 40.00 count
A. Patent Application No.(s)Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Lahey Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: _St. LouisState:MOZip: _631	B. Patent No.	 p.(s)	volved: 1 _40.00 count

•

,

50

PATENT REEL: 014618 FRAME: 0376

USA Patent Appln.
Sole or Joint

For Inventions made Outside USA <u>executed with application</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

		(1) Sheng-Feng LIN		(5)		
Insert Name(s)		(2) Yao Jen KANG		(6)		
of Inven	tor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		[] x box if continued on back		
		• • •	ncy of which are hereby a	cknowledged by the undersigned who		
		at the request of, hereb	y sell(s), assign(s) and tra	unsfer(s) unto:		
Insert No		NEXGEN MEDIATEC	CH INC.			
of Assign		11E N. 196 E	1.1.1.0%			
and Address		<u>11F, No. 186, Jianyi Rd., Junghe City, Taipei County, Taiwan 235, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United				
				n and to the invention known as		
Title of			SHIFTING MECHANIS			
Invention	n					
NOTE	> -> ->	for which an applicati	on for Letters Patent of	the United States of America has been ed, and in and to any and all divisions,		
NOTE -> -> -> (use only		continuations, substitu	ites, and reissues there	of; and all resulting patents; and the		
when appln.		undersigned hereby aut	horize(s) and request(s) t	he United States Commissioner or		
signed on same date)				ent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its		
		undersigned agree(s) th	, its successors, assigns and the attorneys of record	nd legal representatives; the I in said application shall hereafter act on		
		behalf of said ASSIGN	EE;	in said appreation shan hereatter act on		
		AND the un	dersigned hereby agree(s	s) to testify and execute any papers for		
		ASSIGNEE, its succe	essors, assigns and leg	al representatives, deemed essential by		
		transferred.	inters full protection a	and title in and to the invention hereby		
Please si	-					
concurre with Dec	-	Signed on the date(s) in	dicated beside our signat	ures.		
	INVENTO	R(S)	DATE SIGNED			
1) _	1 5/	ny Keng Lin_	03 10,01			
	ame: Sheng-Fe	ng/Lin				
2) ¥		Jon berry of	2 10.01			
· —	ame: Yao Jen K	ang				
3) ≡	121	ing tou	alla 1			
/ _	ame:	(J				
4)						
	ame:					
5)						
-	ame:					
6)						
	ame:					
7)						
	ame:	······································	<u></u>			
FOR ADD	ITIONAL INVEN	TORS, check box [] and cor	itinue on opposite side			

CDC-114 2/90(PC)

(over)

PATENT REEL: 014618 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 10/15/2003